
*J^AA ̂ FORM ̂ 24^.13
(^4-72)

DATA DOCUMENTATION FORM

^U.S^. D^EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIONAL OCEA^NIC AND ATMOSPHERIC AD^MINI^STRATION

NATIONAL *OC^EANO^GRAPHIC DATA CENTER
^RECO^RDS SECTION

*ROCKVILLE. MARYLAND ^208^52

FOR^M AP^PROVED
*O.M.B. No. *^41-R^2651

This form should^-^acco^mpany all data sub^missions to *NODC. Secti^on A, O^riginator Identificati^on,
must be completed when the data are submitted. It is highly desirable ̂ for *NODC to also receive the
remaining pertinent information at that time. This may be most easily acco^mplished by attachi^ng
reports, publicati^ons, or manuscripts which are readily available describi^ng data collecti^on, ̂ analy-
sis, and fo^rmat specifics. Readable, handwritten submissions are acceptable in all cases. All
da^ta shipments should be sent to the above address.

A. ORIGINATOR IDENTIFICATIO^N^

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY DONOR FOR ALL ^DATA *TRANSMITTALS

3^7^;^, */5

2. EXPEDITION, PROJECT, OR PROGRAM DURING WHICH
DATA WERE COLLECTED

*ER(S) USED BY ORIGINATOR TO IDENTIFY
SHIPMENT

4. PLATFORM *NAM^E(S) *5. *PLATFORM *TYPE(S) *6. *PLATFORM *AND *OPERATOR
*^f^£.G.. *S^H^I^P, *BUOY. *ETC.) *NATIONALITY(IES)

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION. LABORATORY. OR ACTI^VITY WITH WHICH SUBMITTED DATA ARE ASSOCIATED

*B. AR^E DATA PROPRIETARY?

NO

IF YES, WH^EN CAN THEY BE RELEASED
FOR ^GEN^ERAL *USET Y^EAR *MONT^H_

*9. *AR^E *DATA *DECLARED *NATIONAL
*PROGRAM *(DNP)^?

*(I.E., *SHOULD *THEY *BE *INCLUDED *IN *WORLD
*DATA *CENTERS *HOLDINGS *FOR *INTERNA-
*TIONAL *EXCHANGE^?)

*I *I *PART *(SPEC^IFY *BELO^W^)

10. PE^RSON TO WHOM IN^QUIRIES CONCERNING
DATA SHOULD B^E ADDRESSED WITH TELE-
PHONE NUMBER (AND ̂ ADD^RESS IF OTHER
TH^AN IN *ITE^M -̂1)

11. PLEAS^E DARKEN ALL *^MARSDEN SQUARES ^IN WHICH A^NY DAT^/^
CONTAINED IN YOUR SUBMISSION WERE COLLECTED.

^GENERAL AREA

*Î B^T *̂ N -̂ *̂ W *̂ «• Î T 0 *̂ *̂ M -̂ *̂ W *̂ W N^T *Î W

*NOAA ^FORM 24-1^3 *USCOMM-DC *442^B^9-P72



*B. SCIE^NTIFIC CONTENT

Include enough information concerning manner of observation, instrumen^t^ation, analysis, and data reduction routines to ̂ make them *un^-^^ *.^*^
*derstandable to future use^rs. Furnish the minimum documentation considered relevant to each data type. Documentation will be retained as* *^•*^
a per^manent part of the data and will be available to ̂ future users. Equivalent information already available may be substituted for this *se^<^^^r^
*tion of the fo^rm (i.e., publications, reports, and manuscripts describing observational and analytical methods). If you do not p^rovide
*alent i^nfor^mation by attachment, please co^mplete the scientific content section in a manner similar to the one shown in the following
e^xample.

EXAMP^LE (HYPOTHETICAL INFORMATION)

NAME O^F DATA FIELD
R^EPORTING UNITS

OR CODE

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND

INSTRUMENTS USED

(SP^ECIFY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANA^LYTICA^L METHODS

(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES

DATA PROCESSING

TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING

AND AVERAGING

^c^ol^or *^F^or^c.^1^

*^(^f u^ni^t^*

*^V^\^<^,^u^a.^l *^f^e^/^n^p^a^n'^s*^•^*•
I

*^M/^A^

*^N^/^*

^a^v^e^r^a^g^e^d

^A/

*^E^u^i^i*^cor^&^r

(SPACE IS PROVIDED ON THE FOLLOWING
TWO PAGES FOR THIS INFORMATION)

^R^o^c^k



*B. SCI E^N

NAME O^F DATA FIEL^D
REPO^RTING UNITS

OR CODE

*^NTENT

METHODS OF OBSE^RVATION AND

INSTRUMENTS USED

(SPECIFY ^TYPE AND ^MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS

(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PR^OCEDURES

DATA PROCESSING

TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING

AND AVERAGING

*^H^C^H^-*^»^•
*^»*^
*^n

*^M
*i I

Î I

*NOAA FORM 2^4-^13 13-7^2) *USCOMM-OC *442^S^9-P72



*B. SCIE^NTIFIC CONTENT

NAME OF DATA FI^E^LD
REPORTING UNITS

OR CODE

METHO^DS OF OBSERVATION A^ND

INSTR^UMENTS US^ED

(SPECI^FY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS

(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES

DATA PROCESSIN^G

TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING

AND A^V^ERAGING

*NOAA *FO *^42^B8-P7^2



*C. D^AT^A FORMAT

This information is requested only for dat^a transmitted on punched cards or ma^gnetic tape.
Have one of yo^ur data processin^g s^peci^alists furnish answers either on the form or by attachin^g^
e^quiv^alent readily avai^lable documentati^o^n. Identif^y the nature and meaning of all entries and e^x-
plain any codes used.

1. List the record types contained in your file *trans^mittal (e.g., tape label record, ̂ master, de-
tail, standard depth, etc.).

2. Describe briefly how your fil^e is organized.

3-13. Self-e^xplanatory.

14. Enter the field na^me as appropriate (e.g., header information, temperature, depth, salinity.

1^5. Enter starting positi^on of the field.

1^6. Enter field length in number columns and unit of measurement (e.g., bit, byte, character,
word) in unit, column.

17. Enter attributes a^s expressed in the programming language specified in ite^m 3 (^e.g.,
*"F *4..1," "BINARY FIXED (5.1)").

18. Describe field. If so^rt field, enter ^"SORT 1" for first, "SORT 2" fo^r second, etc. If
field is repeated, state number of times it is repeated.

*NOAA ^FORM 2^4-13 *USCOMM^-DC *442^I^9-P72



*C. DATA FORMAT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAPE, MA^GNETIC TAPE^, OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

1. LIST RECORD TYP^ES CONTAINED IN THE *TRANS^MITTAL OF YOUR FILE
GI^VE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE

2. GI^VE BRI^EF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

*^w

*3. *ATTRI^BUTES *AS *EXPR^ESSED *IN *PL-1 *| *| *AL^GOL

*FORTRAN *[ *| *_

I I COBOL

LANGUA^G^E

4. R^ESPONSI^BLE CO^MPUT^ER SPECIALIST:

NAME AND PHONE NUMB^ER *_*

ADDRESS

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MA^GNETIC TAPE

*^S. RECORDING MOD^E

6. NUMBER OF TRACKS
(CHANNELS)

7. PARITY

8. DENSITY

*^S^S^ec^o *[ ^[BINARY

*^O ASCII I I EBCDIC

*n
^§^3 SEVEN

I *| NINE

*n
1 *IODD
^SEVE^N

*^Q^3I ̂ 200 *BPI *! *| 1600 *BPI

1 I ̂ 556 *BPI

^§^3 800 *BPI

*n

9. LENGTH OF INTER^-^
RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) *| *^r\ 3/4 INCH

*n
10. END OF FILE MARK

*I^J^^OCTAL ̂ 17

*n
11. *PASTE-ON^-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION (INC^LUD^E^

OR^IG^IN^ATOR N^AME AND SO^ME LAY ^SPECIF^I^CAT^IONS
OF ^DATA TYP^E. VOL^U^ME NUMBE^R^) ^* *^\

*^v^M, *^rcr^. *^= *^T^*^»^o^r *^(^*^»^<^}•)
*^l^/^W^, *^J^«^r^*^M^*^*^*^.^C^«^/^O

12. PHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES *^J

^3^4^0^0 1
^13. LENGTH OF BYTES IN BITS ^1

*^L 1
NO ̂ A A FORM 24-1^3 *USCOMM-DC *^4^4289-P72



*C. D^ATA FORM^AT

COMPL^ETE THIS SECTION FOR PU^NCHED CARDS OR TAPE. MAGNETIC *TAPE^,^-OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

1. LIST RECORD TYPES CONTAINED IN THE *TRANSMITTAL OF YOUR FILE

GIVE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE

2. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FIL^E ORGANIZATION

*3. *ATTRIBUTES *AS *EXPRESSED *IN *PL-1 *| *| *AL^GOL

*] *FORTRAN *I *I *_

I I COBOL

L A N ^ G U A G ^ E

4. RESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:

NAME AND PHONE NUMBER

ADDRESS

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

*5. *RECORDIN^G *MOD^E
*^D^BCD

* | * | ASCII

^a

*BINARY

*EBCDIC

6. NUMBER OF TRACKS
(CHANNELS) *| *| SEVEN

^a.
*7. *PARITY

*EVEN

*8. *DENSITY

*[ *| *^200 *BPI

*^[ *| *556 *BPI

*^t^~^\ *BOO *BPI

*^5^p *^1*^1600 *BPI

^a

9. LENGTH OF INTER-
RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) *{ *) 3/4 INCH

^a
*10. *END *O^F *FILE *MARK ^a^

*n
*OCTAL *17

*11. *PASTE-ON-PAPER *LABEL *DESCRIPTION *(I^NC^LU^D^E^
*ORI^GINATOR *NAM^E *AN^D *SO^M^E *^LAY *SP^ECI^FICATION^S^
*O^F *^DA^TA *TY^PE. *^VOL^U^ME *NUM^B^E^R^)

*^e^/^/ *^7^0
*^12. *PHYSICAL *BLOCK

*13. *LENGTH *OF *BITS

NO A ^A FO^RM 2^4-13 *USCO^MM-OC *442^I^B^-P7.



^EC.

RECORD FORMAT DESC^RIPTIO^N CUR^REN^T MET^ER

^NAME TEXT ̂ RECORD ̂ (OPTIONAL^)*

*^•^~^5^^^^^^^^^B^~N A *M *E
*'^^^^

^File Type
^.File Identifica-

tion
*' ̂Record Type
Meter Number
^Text
*: Blank
•̂ Sê quence Number

METE

File Type
1 File *Identifica-
1 *tion
*! Record Type
^Meter ̂Number
Latitude *^,
*^^^t^o^grees
*^^^H^Ltes
*^^^B^^l^redths of

minutes
Hemisphere

Longitude *^,
Degrees
Minutes
*Hundredths of
minutes

Hemisphere
Depth to bottom
Depth of current
meter

Meter Usage Se-
quence Number

Institution Code
Axis Rotation

Location Name
Number of detail
records

15. POSITION
*FROM-1
MEASURED
IN B^ytes

*̂ (e.̂ f̂ l., *bil̂ a, b̂ yt̂ ê s)

^I

*^u
10
11
16
*5^l^*
55

^3 MASTER *R

1
1̂ +

10
11

16
*. 18

20

22

23
26
28

30
31
36

l̂ a

*^U^U
1̂ +6

^1^*9
55

16. LENGTH

NU^MB^E^R

3
6

1
5
38
1
6

*ECORD

3
6

1
^5

2
2
2

1

3
2
2 *.

1
5
5.

3

2
3

6
6

UNITS

Bytes
Bytes

Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

*(REQUI

Bytes
Bytes

Byte^s
Bytes

Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

Bytes

Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

Byte^s

Byte^s
Byte^s

Bytes
Bytes

17. ATTRIBUT^ES

A3
*A6

11
*A5
*38A1
IX
16

RED)

A3
*A6

11
*A5

12
12
12

*Al

13
12
12

*Al
15
15

13

*A2
13

*A6
16

18. USE AND MEANING

•

Always ̂ '015^'

Always *'^!'
Analogous to *NODC Station Number
Additional pertinent information

Ascending numeric, used for
sorting

^Always ̂'015'

Always ̂ '2^'
Analogous to *NODC Station ̂ -^Number

*'N1 or *^'S1

*'Ef or *^'^W
Whole meters
To tenths of a meter

Number of times meter has been
used
*NODC Institution Code
In whole degrees clockwise from
true north of V axis
*OCSEP internal location code
Number of type ̂ '3' records

^•

^NO ̂ A A ̂ FO^R^M 24^-13 *USCOM^M-^DC *442^B^9-^P72



RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTION CU^RRE^NT METER

RECORD. NAME DETAIL RECORD (REQUIRED)

*^^^^^^^•^TD^~NA^ME

File Type
File Identifica^-

tion
Record Type
Meter Nu^m^ber
Year
Month
^Day
Time

Hour
Minute
H^undredt^h of

^minute
East-West *(u) Cur

rent Component
North-South *(v)

Current *Compone
Temperat^ure

Pressure
*^C^^^k^ictivity

^9S^c^i^ence Number

•

^15. POSITION
*FROM-1
MEASURED
IN Bytes

*(^o.^i^, *blt^a, ̂ b^yt^e^s)

1

*^1^»

10
11
16
18
20

22
*2^U
26

- 28

3^1^*
it

^1^*0

*^1^»^5
50
*5^U
^5^5

^16. LENGTH

N U M B ^ E R

3

6

1

5
2 *.
2
2

2
2
2

6

6

5

5
^1^;
1
6

U N I T S

Bytes
Bytes

Bytes'
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

Bytes

*^3ytes

*^t^ytes

^Bytes
*^t^ytes
*^Jytes
*^Jytes

17. A T T R I B U T E S

A3
*A6

11
*A5
12 *̂ '
12
12

12
12
12

16

16

1^5

15
*I^U
IX
16

^•

IB. USE AND M E A N I N G

^Al^ways ̂ '015^'

^Always ̂ '3^'
Analogous to *NODC Station Number
Last two digits of years
1-12
1-31

GMT
0-23
0-59
^0-99

^Ho *hundredths. Positive (East^,
^and North) understood, cm/sec
^Negative (West ^and South) with
*^legative sign, cm/sec
^Do thousandths. Minus si^gn when
*legative in *°C
^Co tenths in *Decibars
^To *hundredths of *mmho/cm

^Ascending nu^meric^, used for
sorting

*^Jlanks are used when significance
*^)f field indicated exceeds what
*.s measured.

^NO^*.^A. FO^RM 2^4^-1^3 *U^SCOMM^'DC *^4^4^2IB-P7Z



RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTIO^N

R^ECORD NAME

ELD NAME 15. POSITION
*FRO^M^-^1^
^M^EASURE^D^
IN

NUM^B^ER

16. LEN^GTH

U^NITS

18. USE AND MEANING

*NO^AA ^FORM ^24-13 *USCOMM-DC *442^I^0^-P72



RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTIO^N

RECORD NAME

*14. *FI^ELD *NAME
*FROM-^1
*^MEASUR^ED
*IN

*NUMBER

*16. *LEN^GTH

*UNITS

*17. *ATTRIBUTES 18. USE AND MEANING

*NOAA ^FORM 2^4^-1^8 *U^SCOMM^-^DC *4^42B^9^-P72



RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTIO^N

*O^RD NAME

E^LD NA^ME 15. POSITION
*FROM-1
^MEASURED
IN

NUMB^ER

16. LENGTH

U^NITS

^17. ATTRIBUTES 18. USE AND MEANING

*NOAA FORM ^2^4^*13 *USCOMM^-DC *442^8^B-P72



RECORD FORM^AT DESCRIPTION

^RECORD NAME

^1^4. ̂ FIELD NAME 15. POSITION
*FROM^-1
MEASURED
IN

*^fe.^f^c^b^f^t^s^.^b^y^f^c^w^j

16. LENGTH ^17. ATTRIBUTES

NUMBER UNITS

18. US^E AND MEANING

^4

^4
*NOAA ^FORM ^24-1^3 *USCOMM-DC *^442^BO-P72



*D. *INSTRUMEI LIB RATION

This calibration in^formation ̂ will be utilized by *^INQAA's National *Oceanographic Instru^mentation Center .in their efforts to develop calibration
standa^rds for voluntary acceptance by the *oceanographic co^m^munity. Identify the .instru^ments used by your organiz^ation to obtain the scien-
tific content of the DDF (i.e., *STD, temperature and pressure sensors, *salinometers, o^xygen meters, *velocimeters, etc.) and furnish the cali-
bration 'data requested by co^mpleting an^d/or checking *(" *|^/") the appro^priate spaces. Add the interval ti^me (i.e., 3 months, ̂ 6 ̂ months, ̂ 9^
months, etc.) if the fi^xed .interval calibration cycle is checked.

INST^RUMENT TYPE
*(MF^R.^, MODEL NO.)

DATE OF LAST
CALIBRATION

INSTRUMENT WAS CALIBRATED BY

YOUR
OR^GANIZATION

*(^N/:>

-

OTHER
OR^GANIZATION

(GIVE NAME^)

CHECK ONE:
INSTRUMENT IS CALIBRATED

AT FIXED
INT^ERVALS

(^0

BEFO^RE
OR

AFTE^R USE

.^0

B^EFORE
AN^D^

AFTER USE

*^(^^

ONLY
AFTER
REPAI^R

*^<^/)

ONLY
WHEN
N^EW

*(^/>

INSTRU-
MENT

IS
NOT
CALI-

BRATED

*<^t^f>

*NOAA FO^RM 2^4^-13 *USCO^M^M^-DC *442^S^8-P72



Paŝ sword:
*accNo *f*leA *refNo*proj *inst ship *startDate cruise *catld

7800052
7800052
7̂ 800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052

*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015

*TT1435
*TT1436
*TT1437
*TT1438
*TT1439
*TT1440
*TT1441
*TT1442
*TT1443
*TT1444
*TT1445
*TT1446
*TT1447
*TT1448
*TT1449
*TT1450
*TT1451
*TT1452
*TT1453
*TT1454
*TT1455
*TT1456
*TT1457
*TT1458
*TT1459
*TT1460
*TT1461
*TT1462
*TT1463
*TT1464

0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082
0082

*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F
*313F

*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F

1976/10/28
1976/10/28
1976/10/28
1976/10/28
1976/10/28
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/28
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/10/27
1976/02/25
1976/02/25
1976/02/25
1976/02/25

NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

306396
306397
306398
306399
306400
306401
306402
306403
306404
306405
306406
306407
306408
306409
306410
306411
306412
306413
306414
306415
306416
306417
306418
306419
306420
306421
306422
306423
306424
306425

(30 rows affected)



Password*:*
*accNo *fleA *re^fNo ship *staCnt recent *startDate *endDate

7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052
7800052

*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015
*F015

*TT1435
*TT1436
*TT1437
*TT1438
*TT1439
*TT1440
*TT1441
*TT1442
*TT1443
*TT1444
*TT1445
*TT1446
*TT1447
*TT^1448
*TT1449
*TT^1450
*TT1451
*TT1452
*TT^1453
*TT1454
*TT^1455
*TT1456
*TT^1457
*TT^1458
*TT1459
*TT1460
*TT1461
*TT1462
*TT1463
*TT1464

*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F
*317F

14
14
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
16
16
16
16
16
9
9
9
9
9
9
12
12
12
12

3256
3257
642
3257
3257
3317
3317
3317
3316
3368
3368
3367
169
3367
3367
3373
3373
3340
3373
3373
3380
3380
3380
3386
3386
3386
5884
5884
5885
5885

76/10/28
76/10/28.
76/10/28
76/10/28
76/10/28
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/28
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/10/27
76/02/25
76/02/25
76/02/25
76/02/25

76/12/01
76/12/01
76/11/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/10/27
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/12/01
76/04/01
76/04/01
76/04/01
76/04/01

(30 rows affected)


